ABCSG

Alberta-British Columbia Seed Growers

ALBERTA-BRITISH COLUMBIA SEED GROWERS

7™ AGM AGENDA

February 4-5, 2026 ¢ Deerfoot Inn & Casino, Calgary, AB

DAY 1 e FEBRUARY 4, 2026

PESTICIDE APPLICATOR CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDITS (in McKenzie Room)

Pesticide Compliance Program, Health Canada, Prairie Region — Alberta

Pre-AGM OPTION - Registration Required — 1 Credit pending

3 -4 P.M.

7:30 -
10:30 P.M.

SOCIAL EVENING (in Sundance Rooms B & C)

Meet Up with Old Acquaintances and New (hosted beverages and appetizers available)

DAY 2 o FEBRUARY 5, 2026 (in Sundance Room A)

7:30 A.M.
8:30 A.M.

9:15 A.M.

9:45 A.M.

10:15 A.M.
10:45 A.M.

11:15 A.M.

BREAKFAST BUFFET OPEN

CALL TO ORDER — Sarah Weigum, President

1. Approval of Agenda

2. Alberta GOA/Alberta Seed Processors
Welcome Address

President’s Address: Sarah Weigum
Disposition of Annual Minutes
Appointment of Nominations Committee
Appointment of Resolutions Committee
Disposition of Resolutions

Auditor’s Report

Appointment of Auditor: Sarah Weigum
10. Budget 2025: Steven Meinczinger
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ALBERTA SEED GUIDE
— A Member Marketing Opportunity

A guide to the member benefits, selecting your marketing
name & contact info, what tools and features are in the
seed guide, how to use the Find Seed tool/app

PLANT HEALTH PULSE: Alberta Highlights
¢ Krista deMilliano, Chief Provincial Plant Health
Officer, Alberta Agriculture and Irrigation

REFRESHMENT BREAK (in Sundance B & C)

WHAT IS NEW IN SEED SCIENCE
— A Seed Lab Perspective

¢ Holly Gelech, Senior Manager Business
Development, SGS

CSGA - WHAT’S IN STORE FOR 2026
¢ Doug Miller, Executive Director & CEO,
Canadian Seed Growers’ Association

12 P.M.

1:45 P.M.

2:45 P.M.

3 P.M.

4 P.M.

4:15 P.M.

AWARDS LUNCHEON PROGRAM
“]S AGRICULTURE STILL RELEVANT?”

¢ Todd Ormann, Vice President External
Relations & Research, Olds College
of Agriculture & Technology

Agriculture is overlooked in national initiatives
and structural changes are required for
advocacy and funding. Todd will share with you
the insights of forward-thinking industry
professionals.

GENERAL SESSION CLOSED
& REFRESHMENT BREAK
(in Sundance B & C)

ABCSG MEMBER TO MEMBER
SESSION (in Sundance A)

¢ Resolutions

e Survey — Just a couple of questions for you,
our members.

¢ Elections

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
ADJOURNED

ALL BOARD MEMBERS

INCLUDING NEW BOARD MEMBERS
RE-ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

(in Sundance A)

¢ Photos (All!)

¢ Election of Executive Positions:
President & Vice President




